Use Permits and Site Plan Review as specified herein.

2) The Planning Board shall comply with the provisions of the State Environmental Quality 
Review Act under Article (8) eight of the Environmental Conservation Law and its 
implementing regulations as codified in Title (6) six, part (617) six hundred seventeen of 
the New York codes, rules, and regulations.

3)  The Planning Board is authorized and empowered by the Town Board to approve Plats
showing lots, blocks or sites, with or without streets or highways, and to approve the
development of entirely or partially undeveloped plats already filed in the office of the